NHS

Cheshire and Merseyside

Main Provider Performance
December 2022

The following slides present performance against key strategic, NHS constitution, quality
and safety indicators for the main providers the Sefton Place commission from.

Time periods vary for the indicators presented, and are indicated in the tables.




Sefton Place — North Sefton

A&E 4 hour Waits, All Types (Southport &
Ormskirk )

Cancer 2 Week Waits (Southport & Ormskirk)

Cancer 62 Day - Screening (Southport &
Ormskirk)

Cancer 31 Day 1st Treatment (Southport &
Ormskirk )

RTT -18 Weeks Incomplete (Southport &
Ormskirk ) snapshot

C Difficile (Southport & Ormskirk) cumulative
YTD

MRSA (Southport & Ormskirk) cumulative YTD

Stroke (80% of Pts spending 90% of time on
Stroke Unit, Southport & Ormskirk)

% TIA assessed and treated within 24 hours
(Southport & Ormskirk)

Ambulance Category 1 Mean 7 minute
response time (NS Place Level)

Ambulance Category 1 90th Percentile 15
minute response time (NS Place Level)
Ambulance Category 2 Mean 18 minute
response time (NS Place Level)

Ambulance Category 2 90th Percentile 40
minute response time (NS Place Level)
Ambulance Category 3 90th Percentile 120
minute response time (CCG Level)
Ambulance Category 4 90th Percentile 180
minute response time (NS Place Level)
Mental Health: Care Programme Approach
(Quarterly) E.B.S.3 (NS Place Level)

Mental Health: IAPT 16.8% Access (NS Place
Level)

Mental Health: 1APT 50% Recovery (NS Place
Level)

Mental Health: IAPT waiting <6 weeks (NS
Place)

Mental Health: IAPT waiting <18 weeks (NS
Place)

Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Oct-22
Nov-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22

Dec-22

Qtr 2
Sep-22

Dec-22
Dec-22
Dec-22

Dec-22

70.75%
91.30%
No patients 0%
87.72%
60.95%
38
0
63.20%
62.50%
00:11:47
00:23:43
02:00:56
04:18:22
16:08:44
19:42:45
85.7%
0.67%
51.5%
58.0%

100.0%

69.60%
76.44%
86.14%
95.81%

54.15%

00:09:58 (NWAS)
00:16:56 (NWAS)
01:12:11 (NWAS)
02:45:19 (NWAS)
12:54:30 (NWAS)

15:56:10 (NWAS)

65.05%

80.29%

73.00%

92.67%

58.02%

00:10:57

00:19:25

01:32:54

03:41:48

11:05:56

11:39:08

95%
93%
90%
96%

92%

2022-23 Target
</=49

zero tolerance
80%
60%
<=7 Minutes
<=15 Minutes
<=18 Minutes
<=40 Minutes
<=120 Minutes
<=180 Minutes

80%

1.59% per month Qtr 1-3

1.83% per month Qtr 4

50%

75%

90%

NHS

Cheshire and Merseyside




Southport & Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust

Friends & Family

NHS

Cheshire and Merseyside

Time Southport & .

Inpatient — Response Rate
Inpatient Recommended
Inpatient Not Recommended
A&E — Response Rate

A&E Recommended

A&E Not Recommended

Dec-22

Dec-22

Dec-22

Dec-22

Dec-22

Dec-22

33.2%

93.0%

4.0%

20.9%

82.0%

13.0%

24.5%

94.0%

3.0%

15.4%

73.0%

19.0%

17.5%

94.0%

3.0%

9.5%

73.0%

19.0%

S



Sefton Place — South Sefton m

Cheshire and Merseyside

Key Performance Area PE:‘:d Performance C&M
AS&E 4 hour Waits, All Types (LUHFT) Dec.22 61.95% 69.60% 65.05% 95%

Cancer 2 Week Waits (LUHFT) Dec-22 48.37% T6.44% 80.29% 93% U e
Cancer 62 Day - Screening (LUHFT) Dec-22 B83.33% 86.14% 73.00% 0% W
Cancer 31 Day 1st Treatment (LUHFT) Dec-22 94.82% 95.81% 92 67% 96% v

RTT -18 Weeks Incomplete (LUHFT) Snapshat  Dec-22 46.90% 64.16% 68.02% 92% M’

C.Difficile {LUHFT) cumulative YTD Dec-22 145 - - 2022-23 Target </=134

MRSA (LUHFT) cumulative YTD Dec-22 2 - - zero tolerance

Stroke (80% of Pts spending 90% of time on Citr 2 . .

Stroke Unit) (LUHFT) Sep-22 50.6% B0%

% TIA assessed and treated within 24 hours

(LUHFT) Dec-22 - - . 0%

Ambuance Category 1 Mean 7 minute Dec-22 00:10:08 00:09:58 (NWAS) 00:10:57 <=7 Minutes

response time (55 Place Level)

Ambulance Category 1 80th Percentile 15 - AR e

minute response time (SS Place Level) Dec-22 00:17:42 00:16:56 (NWAS) 00:19:25 <=15 Minutes W

Ambulance Category 2 Mean 18 minute "
Dec- 02:13:26 01:12:11 (NWAS 01:32:54 o=
response ime (S5 Place Level) 22 ( ) 18 Minutes MM

Ambulance Category 2 90th Percentile 40

minute response fime (SS Place Level Dec-22 04:28:01 02:45:19 (NWAS) 03:41:48 <=40 Minutes W

Ambulance Category 3 90th Percentie 120 i e TAi "
minute response time (S5 Placa Level] Dec-22 16:16:56 12:54:30 (NWAS) 11:05:56 <=120 Minutes w

Ambulance Category 4 90th Percentile 180

minute response time (SS Place Level) Dec-22 21:36:46 15:56:10 (NWAS) 11:39:08 ==180 Minutes
Mental Health: Care Programme Approach Qtr 2 .
(Quarterly) EB.S 3 (SS Place Level) Sep-22 100.0% .

Mental Health: IAPT 16 8% Access (S5 Place 1.59% per month Car 1-3

Level) Dec-22 0.83% - - 1.83% per month O 4

Mental Health: |APT 50% Recovery (5SS Place Dec.22 46.5% . . 50% W
Level)

:zgt:}l Health: |APT waiting <6 weeks (S5 Dec.37 61.0% . . T5%

Mental Health: IAPT waiting <18 weeks (55

Place) Dec-22 100.0% - - 0%



Liverpool University Hospital NHS FT

Friends and Family

NHS

Cheshire and Merseyside

Inpatient — Response Rate
Inpatient Recommended
Inpatient Not Recommended
A&E — Response Rate

A&E Recommended

A&E Not Recommended

Dec-22

Dec-22

Dec-22

Dec-22

Dec-22

Dec-22

24.2%

92.0%

5.0%

18.2%

67.0%

23.0%

24.5%

94.0%

3.0%

15.4%

73.0%

19.0%

17.5%

94.0%

3.0%

9.5%

73.0%

19.0%



Section VII: NWAS — Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) Summary

Data Source: Provider Level (NWAS)

K isk YRS A Moderate A High
Dashboard AP © Published O Local & Not available

Cat 3 (90th  Cat 4 (90th
Dec-22 Cat 1 (Mean) Cat 2 (Mean) Percef‘ntile) Percegtile)

Target 00:07:00 00:18:00 02:00:00 03:00:00
South Sefton 00:10:08 02:13:26 16:16:56 21:36:46
North Sefton 00:11:47 02:00:56 16:08:44 19:42:45
NWAS 00:09:58 01:12:11 12:54:30 16:56:10
Risk A A A A

Data Published | Published | Published | Published

Performance Charts

South Sefton Category 1 (Mean) South Sefton Category 2 (Mean) North Sefton Category 1 (Mean) North Sefton Category 2 (Mean)

S g e . - #

{1 PP B g . B 1 A A
; \@’0@5‘;\&‘" 9"%{3"‘@“ o Pt R _U:\-id-.“ Q&%‘?\ﬁ"n & g @‘{)@"I \9'949"_3»\' & i
South Sefton Category 3 (90th Percentile) South Sefton Category 4 [90th Percentile) North Sefton Category 3 (90th Pencentile)

North Sefton Category 4 (90th Percentile)

ata Muaib bl

ata Mwaib bl

Mo Data Auallsble

Mo [

T S e e e T PRt M, A R SN
aroL ! T e M P e P & - AT LT
P et AT T e ! 2 FER & PR s st

S P o P Y I FEFFFI oGy & E FHFEF &



