

Cheshire and Merseyside

Main Provider Performance December 2022

The following slides present performance against key strategic, NHS constitution, quality and safety indicators for the main providers the Sefton Place commission from.

Time periods vary for the indicators presented, and are indicated in the tables.



Sefton Place – North Sefton



Cheshire and Merseyside

Key Performance Area	Time Period	Performance	C&M	National	Target	Trend
A&E 4 hour Waits, All Types (Southport & Ormskirk)	Dec-22	70.75%	69.60%	65.05%	95%	man
Cancer 2 Week Waits (Southport & Ormskirk)	Dec-22	91.30%	76.44%	80.29%	93%	min
Cancer 62 Day - Screening (Southport & Ormskirk)	Dec-22	No patients 0%	86.14%	73.00%	90%	MANMA
Cancer 31 Day 1st Treatment (Southport & Ormskirk)	Dec-22	87.72%	95.81%	92.67%	96%	www.hww
RTT -18 Weeks Incomplete (Southport & Ormskirk) snapshot	Dec-22	60.95%	54.15%	58.02%	92%	\sim
C.Difficile (Southport & Ormskirk) cumulative YTD	Dec-22	38	-	-	2022-23 Target =49</td <td>Mar</td>	Mar
MRSA (Southport & Ormskirk) cumulative YTD	Dec-22	0	-	-	zero tolerance	/////
Stroke (80% of Pts spending 90% of time on Stroke Unit, Southport & Ormskirk)	Oct-22	63.20%	-	-	80%	man
% TIA assessed and treated within 24 hours (Southport & Ormskirk)	Nov-22	62.50%	-	-	60%	million
Ambulance Category 1 Mean 7 minute response time (NS Place Level)	Dec-22	00:11:47	00:09:58 (NWAS)	00:10:57	<=7 Minutes	multi
Ambulance Category 1 90th Percentile 15 minute response time (NS Place Level)	Dec-22	00:23:43	00:16:56 (NWAS)	00:19:25	<=15 Minutes	mmm
Ambulance Category 2 Mean 18 minute response time (NS Place Level)	Dec-22	02:00:56	01:12:11 (NWAS)	01:32:54	<=18 Minutes	minut
Ambulance Category 2 90th Percentile 40 minute response time (NS Place Level)	Dec-22	04:18:22	02:45:19 (NWAS)	03:41:48	<=40 Minutes	mini
Ambulance Category 3 90th Percentile 120 minute response time (CCG Level)	Dec-22	16:08:44	12:54:30 (NWAS)	11:05:56	<=120 Minutes	mapped
Ambulance Category 4 90th Percentile 180 minute response time (NS Place Level)	Dec-22	19:42:45	15:56:10 (NWAS)	11:39:08	<=180 Minutes	white
Mental Health: Care Programme Approach (Quarterly) E.B.S.3 (NS Place Level)	Qtr 2 Sep-22	85.7%	-	-	80%	VVV
Mental Health: IAPT 16.8% Access (NS Place Level)	Dec-22	0.67%	-	-	1.59% per month Qtr 1-3 1.83% per month Qtr 4	mount
Mental Health: IAPT 50% Recovery (NS Place Level)	Dec-22	51.5%	-	-	50%	mmmm
Mental Health: IAPT waiting <6 weeks (NS Place)	Dec-22	58.0%	-	-	75%	
Mental Health: IAPT waiting <18 weeks (NS Place)	Dec-22	100.0%	-	-	90%	V.*-

Southport & Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust Friends & Family



Measure	Time Period	Southport & Ormskirk	C&M	National (Target)	Trend
Inpatient – Response Rate	Dec-22	33.2%	24.5%	17.5%	myny funner
Inpatient Recommended	Dec-22	93.0%	94.0%	94.0%	
Inpatient Not Recommended	Dec-22	4.0%	3.0%	3.0%	My My My
A&E – Response Rate	Dec-22	20.9%	15.4%	9.5%	M
A&E Recommended	Dec-22	82.0%	73.0%	73.0%	Justice Contraction
A&E Not Recommended	Dec-22	13.0%	19.0%	19.0%	Wy mark

Sefton Place – South Sefton



Cheshire and Merseyside

Key Performance Area	Time Period	Performance	C&M	National	Target	Trend
A&E 4 hour Waits, All Types (LUHFT)	Dec-22	61.95%	69.60%	65.05%	95%	m
Cancer 2 Week Waits (LUHFT)	Dec-22	48.37%	76.44%	80.29%	93%	- Marine
Cancer 62 Day - Screening (LUHFT)	Dec-22	83.33%	86.14%	73.00%	90%	mimm
Cancer 31 Day 1st Treatment (LUHFT)	Dec-22	94.82%	95.81%	92.67%	96%	and the second s
RTT -18 Weeks Incomplete (LUHFT) Snapshot	Dec-22	46.90%	54.15%	58.02%	92%	~~~~
C. Difficile (LUHFT) cumulative YTD	Dec-22	145		-	2022-23 Target =134</td <td>MV</td>	MV
MRSA (LUHFT) cumulative YTD	Dec-22	2		-	zero tolerance	
Stroke (80% of Pts spending 90% of time on Stroke Unit) (LUHFT)	Qtr 2 Sep-22	50.6 %			80%	M M
% TIA assessed and treated within 24 hours (LUHFT)	Dec-22				60%	IMI
Ambulance Category 1 Mean 7 minute response time (SS Place Level)	Dec-22	00:10:08	00:09:58 (NWAS)	00:10:57	<=7 Minutes	mmmmm
Ambulance Category 1 90th Percentile 15 minute response time (SS Place Level)	Dec-22	00:17:42	00:16:56 (NWAS)	00:19:25	<=15 Minutes	man
Ambulance Category 2 Mean 18 minute response time (SS Place Level)	Dec-22	02:13:26	01:12:11 (NWAS)	01:32:54	<=18 Minutes	mum
Ambulance Category 2 90th Percentile 40 minute response time (SS Place Level)	Dec-22	04:28:01	02:45:19 (NWAS)	03:41:48	<=40 Minutes	mound
Ambulance Category 3 90th Percentile 120 minute response time (SS Place Level)	Dec-22	16:16:56	12:54:30 (NWAS)	11:05:56	<=120 Minutes	mum
Ambulance Category 4 90th Percentile 180 minute response time (SS Place Level)	Dec-22	21:36:46	15:56:10 (NWAS)	11:39:08	<=180 Minutes	www
Mental Health: Care Programme Approach (Quarterly) E.B.S.3 (SS Place Level)	Qtr 2 Sep-22	100.0%			80%	- V
Mental Health: IAPT 16.8% Access (SS Place Level)	Dec-22	0.83%		-	1.59% per month Qtr 1-3 1.83% per month Qtr 4	wwwww
Mental Health: IAPT 50% Recovery (SS Place Level)	Dec-22	46.5%		-	50%	mormon
Mental Health: IAPT waiting <6 weeks (SS Place)	Dec-22	61.0%			75%	
Mental Health: IAPT waiting <18 weeks (SS Place)	Dec-22	100.0%			90%	\mathbb{V}

Liverpool University Hospital NHS FT Friends and Family



Measure	Time Period	LUHFT	C&M	National (Target)	Trend
Inpatient – Response Rate	Dec-22	24.2%	24.5%	17.5%	
Inpatient Recommended	Dec-22	92.0%	94.0%	94.0%	
Inpatient Not Recommended	Dec-22	5.0%	3.0%	3.0%	m hours
A&E – Response Rate	Dec-22	18.2%	15.4%	9.5%	man for some
A&E Recommended	Dec-22	67.0%	73.0%	73.0%	
A&E Not Recommended	Dec-22	23.0%	19.0%	19.0%	m_ m

Section VII: NWAS – Paramedic Emergency Services (PES) Summary

Data Source: Provider Level (NWAS)

Dashboard	Key Rit Da		▲ Moderate □ Local	▲ High Not available
Dec-22	Cat 1 (Mean)	Cat 2 (Mean)	Cat 3 (90th Percentile)	Cat 4 (90th Percentile)
Target	00:07:00	00:18:00	02:00:00	03:00:00
South Sefton	00:10:08	02:13:26	16:16:56	21:36:46
North Sefton	00:11:47	02:00:56	16:08:44	19:42:45
NWAS	00:09:58	01:12:11	12:54:30	16:56:10
Risk				
Data	Published	Published	Published	Published

Performance Charts

